
No. 20-A-____  
___________________________ 

 
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

___________________________ 
 

CAROL WILDING, et al., 
 

          Petitioners, 
 

v. 
 

DNC SERVICES CORPORATION and DEBORAH WASSERMAN SCHULTZ, 
 

          Respondents. 
___________________________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Cullin O’Brien, member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that I did, on the 16th day of 
January, 2020, serve DNC SERVICES CORPORATION and DEBORAH WASSERMAN 
SCHULTZ (collectively, “Respondents”) pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29, and that I sent out 
two (2) envelopes containing two (2) copies each of the Petitioners’ APPLICATION FOR 
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE A PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI 
(“Application”) in the above-titled case.  Therefore, all parties required to be served have been 
served by United States Postal Service to the addresses below, for which first-class postage 
prepaid was used.  For further convenience, Respondents were sent an electronic copy of the 
Application to the e-mail addresses below as well. 
 
Gregg D. Thomas, Esq. 
Mark R. Caramanica, Esq. 
THOMAS & LoCICERO, PL 
601 South Boulevard P.O. Box 2602 (33601) 
Tampa, FL 33606 
Telephone: (813) 984-3060 
Facsimile: (813) 984-3070 
gthomas@tlolawfirm.com 
mcaramanica@tlolawfirm.com 

Marc E. Elias, Esq. 
Bruce V. Spiva, Esq.  
Graham Wilson, Esq.  
Elisabeth C. Frost, Esq. 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 13th Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: 202-654-6200 
Facsimile: 202-654-6211 
melias@perkinscoie.com 
bspiva@perkinscoie.com 
gwilson@perkinscoie.com 
efrost@perkinscoie.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents 
 
 



DATED:  January 16, 2020  
/s/ Cullin O’Brien   
CULLIN O’BRIEN 
  Counsel of Record for Petitioners 
Supreme Court Bar No. 275829 
Florida Bar No. 597341 
CULLIN O’BRIEN LAW, P.A. 
6541 NE 21st Way 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308 
Tel:  (561) 676-6370 
Fax:  (561) 320-0285  
cullin@cullinobrienlaw.com 
 
JARED H. BECK 
Florida Bar No. 20695 
ELIZABETH LEE BECK 
Florida Bar No. 20697 
VICTOR ARCA 
Florida Bar No. 1014225 
BECK & LEE TRIAL LAWYERS 
Corporate Park at Kendall 
12485 SW 137th Ave., Suite 205 
Miami, FL 33186 
Tel: (305) 234-2060 
Fax:  (786) 664-3334 
jared@beckandlee.com 
elizabeth@beckandlee.com 
victor@beckandlee.com 
 
ANTONINO G. HERNANDEZ 
Florida Bar No. 164828 
ANTONINO G. HERNANDEZ, P.A. 
4 SE 1st St. 2nd Floor 
Miami, FL 33131 
Tel:  (305) 282-3698 
Fax:  (786) 513-7748 
hern8491@bellsouth.net 

 
 
 


